24.20								
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. <u>158704</u>								
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
[1] Daisuke ITOH [2] Shinji MIWA		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI,						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attached? Yes 🖾 No	AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		□Yes ⊠ No						
Assignment	Merger							
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other								
B. Execution Date: [1]: August and [2]: September 5, 2013								
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/002,	264	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
C. Title of Application: <u>ADHESION FLANGE STRUCTURE</u>								
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850	PLC -4850 6-6400 -2787	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Alexandria, VA 22320-4 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2 Email: email@oliff.co		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original accument. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 26, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0634

			ASSIGNM	ENT			
		(1)	Daisuke ITOH	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shinji MIWA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the su each of the undersigned, each	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOVOTA KDOCUA VADISC	LIIVI V A IGU A			
(10) Insert Ad	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
Number, or Forei		(11)	ADHESION FLANGE STRU	TURE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No158704				
			ich the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	xecuted an application	n for patent in the Uni	ited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	August 19	and Septem	ber 5, 201:	3	
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	13/002,	264		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 26, 2013				
application any application any application of the Assignation of the	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrepation a grant of a yalid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereigned herei	n, and any cree may cree may cree may crees to execute the control of the creek on all Converses and crees and crees and creek on all creek on he cree	ute all papers necessary in commerce, or any patent or reissue app gevidence and going forward wate all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industricum all affirmative acts which me	to to execute separal ection with any interfolication based thereo ith such interference. It is to be perform any act what Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of the total and will not excising and legal representations.	e assignments in connictence which may be on, for the invention, a ich may be necessary is agreements. Italin, maintain or confidental of the entire interest, and icute, any agreements ent on this assignment.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,	
		ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ed name(s).	I wg.14.2013	
N 4	Aug 19 20/3		T	_ , , _	the steh		
Date _	Sep. 5. 20/3		Inventor Signature	Shini	Mina	(SEAL)	
Date			"		•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	
Date			•				
Date _							
)ate							
ate							
ate _							
f neither	This assignment should pref	erably be s	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign b	ic if within the U.S.A			
ate			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0635